UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PALO ALTO NETWORKS, INC., FORTINET, INC. AND WATCHGUARD TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Petitioner,

v.

SELECTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00594 U.S. Patent No. 8,111,629

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE BY PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8, the Patent Owner, Selective Technologies, LLC,

submits the following mandatory notice:

(1) Real Parties-in-Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Selective Technologies, LLC and Avi

Oron are real parties-in-interest.

(2) Related Matters

U.S. Patent No. 8,111,629 has been asserted in the following litigations:

- Selective Signals, LLC v. Rohde & Schwarz USA, Inc., Case No. 6:17-cv-00066-RWS-KNM (E.D. Tex. January 31, 2017) (Terminated October 12, 2017);
- Selective Signals, LLC v. Palo Alto Networks, Inc., Case No. 6:17-cv-00065-RWS-KNM (E.D. Tex. January 31, 2017) (Terminated October 18, 2017);
- Selective Signals, LLC v. WatchGuard Technologies, Inc., Case No. 6:17cv-00067-RWS-KNM (E.D. Tex. January 31, 2017) (Terminated December 4, 2017);
- Selective Signals, LLC v. Fortinet, Inc., Case No. 6:17-cv-00064-RWS-KNM (E.D. Tex. January 31, 2017) (Terminated January 5, 2018);
- Selective Signals, LLC v. Palo Alto Networks, Inc., Case No. 1:17-cv-01470-GMS (D. Del. October 18, 2017);
- 6. Selective Signals, LLC v. WatchGuard Technologies, Inc., Case No. 2:17cv-01823-JLR (W.D. Wash. December 4, 2017); and
- Selective Signals, LLC v. Fortinet, Inc., Case No. 4:18-cv-00222-JSW (N.D. Cal. January 10, 2018).

(3) Lead and Back-up Counsel

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Patrick R. Delaney	Timothy Devlin
Reg. No. 45,338	Reg. No. 41,706
Devlin Law Firm LLC	Devlin Law Firm LLC
1526 Gilpin Avenue	1526 Gilpin Avenue
Wilmington, DE 19806	Wilmington, DE 19806
pdelaney@devlinlawfirm	TD-PTAB@devlinlawfirm.com
Tel. 302-449-9010	Tel. 302-449-9010
Fax 302-353-4251	Fax 302-353-4251

(4) Service

Please address all correspondence in this matter to lead and back-up counsel at the address provided above.

Dated: October 4, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Patrick R. Delaney

Patrick R. Delaney Reg. No. 45,338 Devlin Law Firm LLC 1526 Gilpin Avenue Wilmington, DE 19806 Tel. 302-449-9010 Fax 302-353-4251

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing MANDATORY NOTICE BY PATENT OWNER

UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8 was served on the Petitioner's counselors of record by

electronic notification, as consented to by the Petitioner:

Patrick D. McPherson, Reg. No. 46,255; PDMcPherson@duanemorris.com Patrick Craig Muldoon, Reg. No. 47,343; PCMuldoon@duanemorris.com David C. Dotson, Reg. No. 59,427, DCDotson@duanemorris.com James H. Hall, Reg. No. 66,317, JHall@blankrome.com

Dated: October 4, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Patrick R. Delaney

Patrick R. Delaney Reg. No. 45,338 Devlin Law Firm LLC 1526 Gilpin Avenue Wilmington, DE 19806 Tel. 302-449-9010 Fax 302-353-4251